  Total 9 Pages
Low noise 150mA LDO regulator
BL8555
General DescriptionFeatures
Applications
BL8555 Typical Application Circuit BL8555 Typical Performance
Characteristics
Total 9 Pages
BL8555
Pin Description
Pin Number Symbol Function
SC-70-5 SOT-23-5A SOT-23-5B
Product Classification
Output
Voltage
Package
Type
Product
Name
Package
Type
Product
Name
Package
Type
Product
Name
1.2V SOT-23-5A BL8555-12PRA SOT-23-5B BL8555-12PRB SC-70-5 BL8555-12PQ
1.5V SOT-23-5A BL8555-15PRA SOT-23-5B BL8555-15PRB SC-70-5 BL8555-15PQ
1.8V SOT-23-5A BL8555-18PRA SOT-23-5B BL8555-18PRB SC-70-5 BL8555-18PQ
2.1V SOT-23-5A BL8555-21PRA SOT-23-5B BL8555-21PRB SC-70-5 BL8555-21PQ
2.5V SOT-23-5A BL8555-25PRA SOT-23-5B BL8555-25PRB SC-70-5 BL8555-25PQ
2.8V SOT-23-5A BL8555-28PRA SOT-23-5B BL8555-28PRB SC-70-5 BL8555-28PQ
3.0V SOT-23-5A BL8555-30PRA SOT-23-5B BL8555-30PRB SC-70-5 BL8555-30PQ
3.2V SOT-23-5A BL8555-32PRA SOT-23-5B BL8555-32PRB SC-70-5 BL8555-32PQ
3.3V SOT-23-5A BL8555-33PRA SOT-23-5B BL8555-33PRB SC-70-5 BL8555-33PQ
3.5V SOT-23-5A BL8555-35PRA SOT-23-5B BL8555-35PRB SC-70-5 BL8555-35PQ
5.0V SOT-23-5A BL8555-50PRA SOT-23-5B BL8555-50PRB SC-70-5 BL8555-50PQ
Selection Guide
BL8555 XX  X   X
Pin Assignment
:
Total 9 Pages
BL8555
Product Marking information:
Block Diagram
SC-70-5 SOT23-5A SOT23-5B
Total 9 Pages
BL8555
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Recommended Work Conditions
Item Min Recommended Max unit
Electrical Characteristics
BL8555, for arbitrary output voltage
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Units
VoutVin
Vout
Vout Iout
VoutT
Vout
Total 9 Pages
BL8555
Electrical Characteristics by Output Voltage
Dropout Voltage, VDIF (V) Output Voltage
Vout (V) Condition Typ. Max.
Typical Application Circuit
Explanation
Application hints
Total 9 Pages
BL8555
Typical Performance Characteristics
1) Output Voltage vs. Output Current (with
output short protection)
2) Output Voltage vs. Input Voltage
3) Dropout Voltage vs. Output Current 4) Supply Current vs. Input Voltage
Total 9 Pages
BL8555
5) Ripple rejection vs. Frequency 6) Line transient response
7) Load transient response
Vin
Vout
Iout = 50mA
Iout = 100mA
Vout
Total 9 Pages
BL8555
Package Information:
Type I Type II
Total 9 Pages
BL8555
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Linear Voltage Regulators category:
Click to view products by  Belling manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
LV56831P-E  LV5684PVD-XH  MCDTSA6-2R  L7815ACV-DG  PQ3DZ53U  LV56801P-E  TLE42794G  L78L05CZ/1SX  L78LR05DL-MA-
E  636416C  714954EB  ZMR500QFTA  LV5680P-E  L78M15CV-DG  L79M05T-E  TLS202A1MBVHTSA1  L78LR05D-MA-E
NCV317MBTG  NTE7227  MP2018GZD-33-P  MP2018GZD-5-P  LV5680NPVC-XH  LT1054CN8  MP2018GZD-5-Z  MP2018GZD-33-Z
78L05U 78L05  CL9036A30F4M  CL9036A18F4M  CL9036A25F4M  CL9036A28F4M  CL9036A33F4M  CL9906A18F4N  CL9906A30F4N
CL9908A30F4M  CL9908A33F4M  CL9908A18F4M  CL9908A28F4M  TL431AIM/TR  HXY6206I-3.0  XC6206P282MR  XC6206P302MR
XC6206P332MR  CJ6211B12F  LR8341A-T27  LR6206A-T50  LR8321A-T44  LR8321A-T36  LR8341A-T36  LR8341A-T44  LR6206A-T25